

o

SLP(C)No. 17567 OF 1999

ITEM No.38

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.17567/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/1999 in SWP 211/94
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

INDER PARKASH GUPTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J & K & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)Nos. 17743, 17873, 17922, 3218 and SLP(C)No.3227 of 2000

Date : 08/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAIAK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

SLP(C) 3218/2000 Mr. Vinay Rampal, in person.

Mr. Anis Suhrawady, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Leave granted. It is open to the parties to move the
learned Chief Justice for early hearing.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Assistant Registrar